

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Hannah Stewart, Marketing Specialist hstewart@nationalcowboymuseum.org 405-839-7876

The National Cowboy & Western Heritage Museum Hosts Cultural Celebration Todos Somos Americanos: We are All Americans

WHAT: The National Cowboy & Western Heritage Museum invites guests to celebrate the diverse cultures of North, South and Central America. The event will feature musical performances and dance from local cultural groups representing countries of origin from all over the Americas, musical crafts, bilingual tours, sarsaparilla samples and storytelling.

WHEN: Saturday, September 2, 10:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.

WHERE: National Cowboy & Western Heritage Museum, 1700 Northeast 63rd Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73111.

###

About the National Cowboy & Western Heritage Museum

The National Cowboy & Western Heritage Museum in Oklahoma City is America's premier institution of Western history, art and culture. Founded in 1955, the Museum collects, preserves and exhibits an internationally renowned collection of Western art and artifacts while sponsoring dynamic educational programs to stimulate interest in the enduring legacy of the American West. The Museum is located only six miles northeast of downtown Oklahoma City at 1700 Northeast 63rd Street. For more information, visit nationalcowboymuseum.org.